## **Dartmoor Forest Parish Council**

Parish Clerk: Mr S J Cox,
Middle Woodley, Sydenham Damerel, Tavistock, PL19 8QU
Telephone: 018217292 258549, 07775 561855

Email: <u>clerk@dartmoorforestpc.net</u> Website: <u>www.dartmoorforestpc.net</u>

The next monthly meeting of Dartmoor Forest Parish Council will be held at 1930 on

Tuesday 26<sup>th</sup> May 2020 via Zoom Meeting

https://zoom.us/j/98013681979? pwd=TjJkY3FsOVM4ZW0xYmR0VHZiVHVRUT09

20th May 2020

## Cllr Geen will chair the meeting

1.	Apologies	
2.	Declarations of Interest	
3.	Approval of decisions taken at the Council's	
	meeting of the 12 <sup>th</sup> of May: Standing Order	
	Addendum, Planning Application, Postbridge	
	Cemetary fees and memorial sizes.	
4.	Approve purchase of petrol can to replace stolen	
	item.	
5	Agree minutes of 25 <sup>th</sup> of February and 12 <sup>th</sup> May	
	meetings.	
6	Planning:	None
	PUBLIC SESSION	
8	Financial management. Payments to be approved;	
	Bank reconciliation; FOO	
9	Urgent decisions since last meeting	
10	Exchange of information	
11	Date of next meeting	

D. Worth Vice Chair, Dartmoor Forest Parish Council

PP. S. Cox Parish Clerk Dartmoor Forest Parish Council.